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OFFICERS 
 

President 
 
Bonnie Moore 
Community Development Director  
City of Shreveport 
P.O. Box 31109 
Shreveport, LA 71101  
Phone: (318) 673-5936 
bonnie.moore@shreveportla.gov 

 

Vice-President  
 
Patrick Sullivan  
Director 
Planning, Housing & Community Development  
City of New Bedford 
608 Pleasant Street 
New Bedford, MA 02740  
Phone: (508) 979-1500 
patrick.sullivan@newbedford-ma.gov 

 

Secretary  

 
George Mensah  
Director 
Community & Economic Development  
City of Miami 
444 S.W. 2nd Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Miami, FL 33233 
Phone: (305) 416-1978 
gmensah@miamigov.com 

 

Treasurer 
 
Dale Cook 
Community Development  
Administrator  
City of Palm Springs 
P.O. Box 2743 
Palm Springs, CA 92263  
Phone: (760) 323-8198 
dale.cook@palmspringsca.gov 

 

Immediate Past President 
 
Vacant 

 
  

DIRECTORS 
 
New England Region - Region I (CT, MA, 

ME, NH, RI, VT)  

 
David Bachrach 
Community Development Coordinator  
City of East Providence 
145 Taunton Avenue 
East Providence, RI 02914  
Phone: (401) 435-7536 
dbachrach@cityofeastprov.com 

 
Anne Marie Belrose  
Assistant Director 
Department of Neighborhood Development  
City of Boston 
26 Court Street, 11th Floor  
Boston, MA 02108 
Phone: (617) 635-0442 
annemarie.belrose@boston.gov 

 
Marcy Esbjerg 
Assistant Community Development Director  
City of Burlington 
149 Church Street, Room 32 
Burlington, VT 05401 
Phone: (802) 865-7171 
mesbjerg@burlingtonvt.gov 

 
Susan Fink 
Manager 
Community Development Department 
City of Lawrence 
225 Essex Street, 3rd Floor 
Lawrence, MA 01840 
(978) 620-3511 
sfink@cityoflawarence.com  
 
Sean Glennon 
Community Development Director  
City of Quincy 
34 Coddington Street, 3rd Floor  
Quincy, MA 02169 
Phone: (617) 376-1167 
sglennon@quincyma.gov 
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Robert Jenkins (alternate) 
Executive Director 
Brockton Redevelopment Authority 
50 School Street 
Brockton, MA 02301 
(508) 586-3887 
rjenkins@brocktonredevelopmentauthority.com 
 
Andrew Taylor 
Assistant Chief Development Officer 
City of Worcester 
455 Main Street, Room 201  
Worcester, MA 01608  
Phone: (508) 799-1400 
taylora@worcesterma.gov 

 

Southeast Region - Region IV (AL,  FL,  

GA, KY, MS, NC, PR, SC, TN, USVI)   
 
John Callow 
Community Development Director 
City of Murfreesboro 
P.O. Box 1139 
Murfreesboro, TN 37133  
Phone: (615) 890-4660 
jcallow@murfreesborotn.gov 

 
Wilmur Conyers 
Federal Programs Coordinator 
City of Durham 
101 City Hall Plaza 
Durham, NC 27701 
Phone: (919) 560-4570, ext. 22277 
wilmur.conyers@durhamnc.gov 

 
Mark Haga 
Community Development Manager 
City of Kingsport 
225 West Center Street  
Kingsport, TN 37660 
Phone: (423) 229-9486 
markhaga@kingsporttn.gov 

 
Oren Henry 
Housing & Community Development Director 
City of Orlando 
400 S. Orange Avenue 
Orlando, FL 32802 
(407) 246-2328 
oren.henry@cityoforlando.net 
 
Angela Hubbard 
Community Development Director 
Metropolitan Development & Housing Agency  
712 South Sixth Street 
Nashville, TN 37206  
Phone: (615) 252-8507 
ahubbard@nashville-mdha.org 

Valeria Jackson 
Community Development Director 
Richland County Government 
2020 Hampton Street, Suite 3063  
Columbia, SC 29204  
Phone: (803) 576-2063 
jacksonv@rcgov.us 

 
Keith Lampkin 
Housing & Community Development Director 
City of Clarksville 
One Public Square, Suite 201  
Clarksville, TN 37040 
Phone: (931) 648-6133 
keith.lampkin@cityofclarksville.com 
 

Giovanni Moss 
Community Development Director  
Town of Davie 
4700 SW 64th Avenue, Suite D  
Davie, FL 33314-4433 
Phone: (954) 797-1173 
giovanni_moss@davie-fl.gov 
 

Rebecca Wade 
Community Development Director  
City of Knoxville 
400 Main Street, Suite 532 
Knoxville, TN 37902 
Phone: (865) 215-2322 
bwade@cityofknoxville.org 
 

Midwest Region - Region V (IL, IN, MI,  

MN, OH, WI)  

 

Steven Mahan Director 

Director 

Community Dev. Grants Administration  

City of Milwaukee 

200 East Wells Street, Room 606 

Milwaukee, WI 53202 

Phone: (414) 286-3647 

smahan@milwaukee.gov 
 

Southwest Region - Region VI (AR, LA, 

NM, OK, TX) 

 
Shirletta Best 

Community Services 

Administrator 

City of McKinney 

222 North Tennessee Street 

McKinney, TX 75070 

(972) 547-7577 

sbest@mckinneytexas.org 
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Justus Bolo  

Program Manager  

City of Dallas  

1500 Marilla, 4FS 

Dallas, TX 75201  

Phone: (214) 670-5544 

justus.bolo@dallascityhall.com 

 
Shanette Brown (alternate)  

Community Services Manager  

City of Plano, TX 

1520 K Avenue, Suite 250  

Plano, TX 75074  

Phone: (972) 541-7151 

shanetteb@plano.gov 
 
Richard (Rick) Giron II 

Community Services Project 

Manager 

Family and Community Services 

City of Albuquerque 

P.O. Box 1293, Suite 504 

Albuquerque, NM 87103 

rickgiron@cabq.gov 

 

Sheryl Kenny  

Acting Interim Director 

City of Arlington, TX 

101 West Abram Street  

Arlington, TX 76010  

Phone: (817) 459-6251 

sheryl.kenny@arlingtontx.gov 

 
M. Piedad Martinez 

Community Development Director 

City of McAllen 

1300 Houston 

McAllen, TX 78501  

Phone: (956) 681-3200 

pmartinez@mcallen.net 

 
Nancy Mikeska 

Community Development Director 

City of Conroe 

P.O. Box 3066 

Conroe, TX 77305  

Phone: (936) 522-3063 

nmikeska@cityofconroe.org 

 

 

 

 

 

Nancy Robbins 

Grants/Contracts Administration Manager  

City of Tulsa 

175 East 2nd Street, Suite 480 

Tulsa, OK 74103  

Phone: (918) 596-2605 

nancyrobbins@cityoftulsa.org  

 
Diana Serna 

Director, Urban County Program 

Hidalgo County 

427 E. Duranta Avenue  

Pharr, TX 78516 

Phone: (956) 787-8127 

diana.serna@ucp.co.hidalgo.tx. us 

 
David Smith 

Housing Assistance Coordinator  

City of Fort Smith 

P.O. Box 1908 

Fort Smith, AR 72902  

Phone: (479) 784-2217 

dsmith@fortsmithar.gov 

 

Doris Turner 

Community Development Administrator 

Housing & Neighborhoods Department 

City of Little Rock 

City Hall 

500 West Markham Street 

Little Rock, AR 72201 

(501) 371-6825 

dturner@littlerock.org 

 
Great Plains Region - Region VII  (IA, 
KS, MO, NE) 

 

Rita Pribyl  

Senior Manager 

Community and Economic Development 226 

West 4th Street 

Davenport, IA 52801 

Phone: (563) 328-6171 

rjp@ci.davenport.ia.us 
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Pacific-Hawaii Region - Region IX  (AZ,  
Am. Samoa, CA, Guam, HI, N. Mariana 
Islands, NV) 

 

Scott Stevenson 

Manager 

Community Development Division  

Los Angeles County 

Two Coral Circle Monterey 

Park, CA 91755  

Phone: (323) 890-7153 

scott.stevenson@lacdc.org 

 

Northwest-Alaska Region - Region X 
(AK, ID, OR, WA) 

 

Jennifer Yost  

Federal Grants Manager 

Community Development  

City of Seattle 

700 5th Ave. 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Phone: (208) 468-5419 

Jennifer.Yost@seattle.gov 
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